

Dr. John Kostelnick <u>jkostelnick@illinoisstate.edu</u>

(309) 438-7770 Campus Box: 4200 Normal, IL 61790-4200

Dr. Hoon Mok Chung Memorial Award

The Stevenson Center for Community and Economic Development is pleased to announce that it is accepting applications for the Dr. Hoon Mok Chung Memorial Award.

The Chung Award was established in honor Dr. Hoon Mok Chung (1939-2005), a professor of political science at Illinois State University from 1971 to 1979. Following his years at Illinois State, Dr. Chung became president of the Import-Export Bank of Korea, special advisor to two presidents of the Republic of Korea, and executive director of the Asian Development Bank. He was also chairman of Hyundai Construction and Engineering, and director of the World Bank. The Chung Award is funded by the Hoon Mok Chung Memorial Fund, established by Gary Talarico, a former student of Chung's at Illinois State University.



Eligibility

Each candidate for a Hoon Mok Chung Award must:

- ➤ Be enrolled in good standing at Illinois State University.
- ➤ Be a Sophomore, Junior or Senior at the time the award is executed.
- ➤ Have earned at least 30 credits at Illinois State University; they should be the most recent 30 earned.
- ➤ Major GPA of at least 3.5 on a 4.0 scale.
- Demonstrate financial need.
- Submit the application below to John Kostelnick, Director of the Stevenson Center for Community and Economic Development

*Preference will be given to students pursuing training in a language.

**High preference will be given to those students who have not previously travelled outside the United States.

Application Deadlines

Semester Abroad	<u>Deadline</u>
Fall	April 15
Spring	October 15
Summer	March 1

Awardees will participate in a study abroad experience or work with a non-governmental organization in Asia, the Middle East, or Latin America (not Europe or Africa). The award is to defray travel, tuition, and living expenses during the study abroad experience. The student may receive direct funds or may have some of their expenses paid directly. Award decisions are made at the discretion of the Director of the Stevenson Center and a committee of faculty. Receipt of this award may have an impact on other financial aid that a student receives.

Undergraduate Scholarship Application

Basic Personal Information
Name:
Email:
Phone:
Campus Address:
Permanent Address:
Academic Credentials
Class Rank (for when you will be abroad):
Major field(s) of study:
Minor program(s) of study:
Major GPA:
Credits earned at Illinois State University:
Were the last 30 credits earned at ISU? Yes or No:
Expected semester of graduation:

The Study Abroad Experience
Where will you study abroad?:
In what semester will you be abroad?:
How many weeks/months is the expected program?:
Is language training part of the experience abroad? Yes or No, please explain:
Financial Information
Have you received financial aid in previous semesters? This includes grants,
student loans, and scholarships:
Have you applied for other financial aid for the semester you plan to study abroad? This includes grants, student loans, and scholarships:
Do you have any dependents, besides yourself? Yes or No.
Are you a veteran? Yes or No.
Resources Available
Are you employed? Yes or No, please explain:

Scholarships?
Savings?
Loans?
Family support?
Other, please specify.
Budget
With your application, please send a copy of the budget provided by the Study

With your application, please send a copy of the budget provided by the Study Abroad Office.

Budget included with email submission?

Financial Need

With your application, please send a statement summarizing your financial need for the semester you will be abroad. (No more than 250 words)

Financial need statement included with email submission?

Personal Statement

With your application, please send a statement summarizing why this study abroad experience is important to your education and professional development. (No more than 250 words)

Personal statement included with email submission?

<u>Letters of Support</u>

We require two formal letters of support. These should be sent by a faculty member or employer directly to Dr. John Kostelnick (jkostelnick@illinoisstate.edu)

Please provide the names and email addresses for the persons who will write letters for you.

Recommender 1	Recommender contacted?
Name:	
Email:	
Phone:	
Relationship to you:	
Recommender 2	Recommender contacted?
Name:	
Email:	
Email: Phone:	